As at December 31, 2016, $Nil (2015 - $Nil) remains outstanding as accounts receivable.

18. Conservation support

During the year $268 was drawn from the conservation fund to support conservation activity. The draw
consisted of a transfer of $1,500 from the operating fund, a transfer of $768 to the capital fund to support
conservation related capital development and a permanent transfer of $1,000 to the endowment fund for
conservation purposes.

The Calgary Zoological Society
Notes to the financial statements
December 31, 2016
(In thousands of dollars)

 Page 15

19. Restatement - tangible capital asset adjustment to prior period

The financial statements as at and for the year ended December 31, 2015 were adjusted to write off
tangible capital assets as at January 1, 2015 that either did not exist or had no long-term service
potential to the Society.  The related amortization for the year ended December 31, 2015 was also
adjusted. The impact of the prior period adjustments on the statement of revenue and expenses and
changes in fund balances and the statement of financial position are as follows:

2015 2015
as previously reported Adjustment Adjusted

$ $ $
Impact on statement of revenue and

expenses and changes in fund balances
Amortization 5,648   (332)   5,316
Excess of revenue over

expenses 1,802   332   2,134
Fund balances, Beginning of year 134,298   (2,341)   131,957
Fund balances, End of year 136,100   (2,009)   134,091

Impact on statement of financial position
Tangible capital assets 109,172   (2,009)   107,163
Invested in capital assets 102,640   (2,009)   100,631

The balances as at December 31, 2015 presented in Note 4 were adjusted as follows:

Cost

Adjustment
$ $ $

Buildings 122,976   3,597   119,379
Exhibits 45,184   7,510   37,674
Computer hardware and software 3,204   614   2,590
Equipment 10,920   3,970   6,950

182,284   15,691   166,593

Accumulated Amortization
2015

as previously reported Adjustment
$ $ $

Buildings 29,079   2,098   26,981
Exhibits 34,037   7,000   27,037
Computer hardware and software 3,045   614   2,431
Equipment 8,497   3,970   4,527

74,658   13,682   60,976

2015
as previously reported

2015
Adjusted

2015
Adjusted